IEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE TO CREDITORS

NORTH CAROLINA,
GASTON COUNTY.

The undersigned, having qualified as Administrator of the Esstate of Alice G. St. oup, deceased, late of Gaston County, North Carolina, this is to notify all persons having claims against said estate to present them to the undersigned on or before the 11th day of June, 1956, or this notice will be pleaded in bar of their recovery. All persons indebted to said estate will please take immediate payment to the undersigned.

This the life ay of the ember, 1954.

Signed:

Signed:

Signed:

Source fendant will further take notice that she is required to appear at the colice of the Clex of the County, at the Court of the complaint filed in said action, on or before twent, 1954.

Sendant will further take notice that she is required to appear at the office of the Clex of the County, at the Court or Question, or or before twent, 1955, and if she fails to answer or demur to said complaint within the time above specified, the plaintiff will apply to the complaint.

This is 8th Court Presented.

This the 1st Ay of 1st ember, 1954.

Signed:

NORTH CAROLINA

Verne E. Shive, Administrator of the Estate of Alice G. Strou, deceased, 314-316 Commercial Building Gastonia, North Carolina.

H CAROLINA

NORTH CAROLINA
Jesse Bess, Plaintiff vs.

Clarence A Bess, Determination of the Superior of Carolina.

NOETH CAROLIVA.

GASTON COUNTY
IN THE SUPERIOR COURT
NOTICE OF SUMMONS
C. S. McCraw.
Plaintit.

Jesse Bess, Plaintiff

vs.
Clarence A Bess, Deletacat

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT
NOTICE

The defendant above named at the relation of the relation of the superior Court of the superior Court of the Superior Court of the Superior Court of the Superior Court, North Carolina, therein the plaintiff seeks a direction the defendant will also take note that he is required to appear the Cloud of Court's Office in distantia, North Carolina, within the cloud of Court's Office in distantia, North Carolina, within the cloud of Court's Office in distantia, North Carolina, within the cloud of Court's Office in distantia, North Carolina, within the cloud of Court's Office of the cloud to the court of the cloud of Court's Office of the cloud to the court of the cloud to the court of the co

Peace on Barth ...

It is our fervent hope that this

closer to the fulfillment of that

bright promise of Peace on Earth for which men of Good Will have never ceased to strive.

May yours be a Contented

MAN'S GROCERY

and Peaceful Christmas.

Christmas will bring us

Complaint.
This 1st day December, 1954.
GEORGE R. HOLLAND,
Assn't. Clerk Superior Court
4t-D29

NORTH CAROLINA, GASTON COUNTY Jessie Bess, Plaintiff vs.

Jessie Bess, Plaintiff

vs.

Clarence A. Be-s, Defendant

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT

NO TICE.

The defendant above named will take notice that an action entitled as above has been commenced in the Superior Court of Gaston County, North Carolina, wherein the plaintiff seeks a discover from the defendant; that said defendant will also take notice that he is required to appear at the Clerk of Court's Office in Gastonia, North Carolina, within 20 days after the 30th day of December. 1954, and answer to the complaint now on file in the Clerk's Office, or the plaintiff will apply to the Court for the relef Cenanded in aid Complaint.

This Lit day of meanwhar

May your enjoyment of the

in heart. And may you have

Holidays be young in spirit and gay

Mrs. Pearl Beam, Owner & Mgr.

the 26th day of November, 1955, or this notice will be pleaded in Day of the receivery. All persons the pleaded in Day of the receivery and the pleaded in Day of the Polymore of the cocased.

No. J. I. Mason, Director of StryRRS & RUTH SYTERS & RUTH

reetings

will be rich in jou and good health



TO STORE STO



national and a land a l



Are these Sincere Wishes, We're Sending to you . . .

Warmer than ever And Merrier too, A JOYOUS CHRISTMAS . . .

from the **Bakers of HOLSUM**

GASTONIA, N. C.

105 W. Church Phone 9171 Phone 6742 South Oak St. HURRY TO WRAYS

Starts Monday

DEC. 27 DOORS OPEN 10 A. M.

\$50,000 WORTH OF GOODS WILL BE SOLD REGARDLESS

SAVE WRAYS

STOCK NOW

A. V. WRAY & 6 SONS 1911

SHELBY, N. C.

PURCHASE